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Directorate of Sports

Panjab University, Chandigarh

SPORTS NOTICE

Dated:- 06.08.2015

All the Chairpersons/Directors are requested to kindly intimate the students of your deptt.
that sports trials to select the Panjab University Campus Men & Women teams for participation
in Inter College tournaments for the session 2015-16 will be held as per the following schedule

Game Men & Women Date
Swimming -do- 11.08.2015
& Water Polo
Table Tennis -do- -do-
Chess -do- -do-
Squash -do- -do-
Gymnastic -do- -do-
Boxing -do- -do-
Taekwondo -do- -do-
Indoor Hockey -do- -do-
Badminton -do- -do-
Fencing -do- -do-
Yoga -do- -do-
Kabaddi National -do- 12.08.2015
Style & Pb. Style
Wrestling -do- -do-
Gatka -do- -do-
Judo -do- -do-
Power lifting, -do- -do-
Weight lifting
Best Physique Men -do-
Cycling (M &W) 13.08.2015
American Football -do- -do-
Cross Country -do- -do-
Athletics -do- -do-
Basketball -do- -do-
Netball -do- -do-
Volleyball (M&W) 13.08.2015

Time

3.30 p.m.

4.00 p.m.

4.30 p.m.
4.45 p.m.
5.00 p.m.
5.15 p.m.
5.30 p.m.
5.45 p.m.
6.00 p.m.
6.15 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

4.15 p.m.
4.30 p.m.

4.45 p.m

5.15 p.m.

5.15 p.m.
3.30 p.m.
3.45 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.15 p.m.
4.30 p.m.
4.45 p.m.

Venue

Swimming
pool
Gymnasium
Hall
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
P.U. Main Ground

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

_do_
P.U.Main Ground
_do_

Basketball Court
Netball Ground
Volleyball Court
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36.

Archery -do- -do- 5.00 p.m.  P.U.Main Ground

Ball Badminton -do- -do- 5.15 p.m. -do-

Football -do- -do- 5.30 p.m. Football Ground
Kho-kho -do- -do- 5.45 p.m. Kho-kho Ground
Tennis -do- 14.08.2015 3.00 p.m. Tennis Ground
Softball -do- -do- 3.15p.m. P.U. Main Ground
Baseball -do- -do- 3.15 p.m. -do-

Rowing -do- -do- 4.30 p.m. Swimming Pool
Canoing -do- -do- 4.30 p.m. -do-

Kayaking -do- -do- -do- -do-

Yatching -do- -do- -do- -do-

Shooting -do- -do- 5.00 p.m. Shooting Range
It is mandatory for students who are admitted under reserved category of sports to report
in the trials.

Students are requested to come in proper sports kit and necessary sports equipments on

the day of reporting and trial.
For any query & information student may contact Dr.Dolly & Dr. Rakesh Malik for
women & men section respectively.

(Dr.Parminder Singh)
University Director of Phy. Edu. & Sports

Issued to :-

AT ol

Office of the Vice-Chancellor

Office of the D.U.L.

Office of the D.S.W.

All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Deptt.

All the Hostel Wardens for information & necessary action.
The Dy. Director of Phy. Edu.

The Dy. Director of Phy. Edu.

Copy to : Sh.Rajpal Rana, Sh.Suresh Kumar, Sh.Sudarshan Singh, Sh.Sanjeev Kumar,

Sh.Gurdev Singh, Sh.Puran Mashi, Sh.Hira Singh, Shri Narayan, Sh.Bansu Ram,
Caretaker & Nimit Kumar (Fitness Trainer) for information & necessary action.



No. 5667-5737/DS

Directorate of Sports

Panjab University, Chandigarh

Dated:- 06.08.2015

INTER HOSTEL AND INTER DEPARTMENT BADMINTON AND TABLE TENNIS

COMPETITION (MEN & WOMEN)

All the Chairpersons/Directors/Wardens of Panjab University Campus are requested to
intimate the students of your respective department/hostel, that the Panjab University Inter
Department and Inter Hostel Badminton and Table Tennis Competitions for Men & Women
Session 2015-16 will be held at Gymnasium Hall, P.U. Chandigarh as per the schedule given

below :-
Sr.No. Name of the | Date of Tournament | Starting
Tournament Time/Reporting Time
1. Badminton (Men & |20.08.2015 to | 9.30 a.m. on
Women) (Inter Hostel | 21.08.2015 20.08.2015
& Inter Deptt.)
2. Table Tennis (Men & | 24.08.2015 t09.30 am. on
Women) (Inter Hostel | 25.08.2015 24.08.2015
& Inter Deptt.)
Note:-

1. Players are advised to bring their own badminton racquets and Table tennis bats.

2. All the students are requested to bring their latest University Identity Card/Hostel
Identity Card duly signed by the Chairperson/Director/Warden and must be produced at
the time of entry for the competition.

3. Student participants are advice to come in proper sports kit on the days of competition.

Copy to :-
1. D.S.W.

Issued to :-

AN e

(Dr.Parminder Singh)
Director Phy. Edu. & Sports

All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Deptt.
All the Hostel Wardens (M&W)
Mr.Rajpal Rana, Supdt. (for necessary information)
Mr.Sudarshan Singh (for advance withdraw, disperse & adjustment)
Mr.Gurdev Singh (for issuing equipments and stationary)
Sh.Hira Singh (for necessary arrangements)




Directorate of Sports
Panjab University, Chandigarh

No. 5738-5818/DS Dated:- 06.08.2015

INTER HOSTEL AND INTER DEPARTMENT SWIMMING COMPETITION (MEN & WOMEN)

All the Chairpersons/Directors/Wardens of Panjab University Campus are requested to
intimate the students of your respective department/hostel, that the Panjab University Inter
Department and Inter Hostel Swimming Competition for Men & Women Session 2015-16 will
be held on 18.08.2015 starting at 3.30 p.m. at P.U. Swimming Pool, Chandigarh.

Note:-

1. All the students are requested to bring their latest University Identity Card/Hostel
Identity Card duly signed by the Chairperson/Director/Warden and must be produced at
the time of entry for the competition.

4. Student participants are advice to come in proper sports kit on the days of competition.

(Dr.Parminder Singh)
Director Phy. Edu. & Sports
Copy to :-

1. D.S.W.
Issued to :-

1. All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Departments

2. All the Hostel Wardens (M&W)

Mr.Rajpal Rana, Supdt. (for necessary information)

Mr.Sudarshan Singh (for advance withdraw, disperse & adjustment)
Mr.Gurdev Singh (for issuing equipments and stationary)

All life Guards working in Swimming Pool (for duty during the competition)
All Ground men working at Swimming Pool (for necessary action)
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