<u>Directorate of Sports</u> <u>Panjab University, Chandigarh</u>

No. <u>5589-5659/DS</u> <u>SPORTS NOTICE</u> Dated:- <u>06.08.2015</u>

All the Chairpersons/Directors are requested to kindly intimate the students of your deptt. that sports trials to select the Panjab University Campus Men & Women teams for participation in Inter College tournaments for the session 2015-16 will be held as per the following schedule:-

Sr. No	o. Game M	en & Women	Date	Time	Venue	
1.	Swimming	-do-	11.08.2015	3.30 p.m.	Swimming	
	& Water Polo				pool	
2.	Table Tennis	-do-	-do-	4.00 p.m.	Gymnasium	
					Hall	
3.	Chess	-do-	-do-	4.30 p.m.	-do-	
4.	Squash	-do-	-do-	4.45 p.m.	-do-	
5.	Gymnastic	-do-	-do-	5.00 p.m.	-do-	
6.	Boxing	-do-	-do-	5.15 p.m.	-do-	
7.	Taekwondo	-do-	-do-	5.30 p.m.	-do-	
8.	Indoor Hockey	-do-	-do-	5.45 p.m.	-do-	
9.	Badminton	-do-	-do-	6.00 p.m.	-do-	
10.	Fencing	-do-	-do-	6.15 p.m.	-do-	
11.	Yoga	-do-	-do-	6.30 p.m.	-do-	
12.	Kabaddi National	-do-	12.08.2015	3.30 p.m.	P.U. Main Ground	
	Style & Pb. Style					
13.	Wrestling	-do-	-do-	4.15 p.m.	-do-	
14.	Gatka	-do-	-do-	4.30 p.m.	-do-	
15.	Judo	-do-	-do-	4.45 p.m	-do-	
16.	Power lifting,	-do-	-do-	5.15 p.m.	-do-	
	Weight lifting					
17.	Best Physique	Men	-do-	5.15 p.m.	-do-	
18.	Cycling	(M & W)	13.08.2015	3.30 p.m.	P.U.Main Ground	
19.	American Football	-do-	-do-	3.45 p.m.	-do-	
20.	Cross Country	-do-	-do-	4.00 p.m.	-do-	
21.	Athletics	-do-	-do-	4.00 p.m.	-do-	
22.	Basketball	-do-	-do-	4.15 p.m.	Basketball Court	
23.	Netball	-do-	- do-	4.30 p.m.	Netball Ground	
24.	Volleyball	(M & W)	13.08.2015	4.45 p.m.	Volleyball Court	

25.	Archery	-do-	-do-	-do- 5.00 p.m. P.U.Main G		
26.	Ball Badminton	-do-	-do-	5.15 p.m.	-do-	
27.	Football	-do-	-do-	5.30 p.m.	Football Ground	
28.	Kho-kho	-do-	-do-	5.45 p.m.	Kho-kho Ground	
29.	Tennis	-do-	14.08.2015	3.00 p.m.	Tennis Ground	
30.	Softball	-do-	-do-	3.15 p.m.	P.U. Main Ground	
31.	Baseball	-do-	-do-	3.15 p.m.	-do-	
32.	Rowing	-do-	-do-	4.30 p.m.	Swimming Pool	
33.	Canoing	-do-	-do-	4.30 p.m.	-do-	
34.	Kayaking	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	
35.	Yatching	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	
36.	Shooting	-do-	-do-	5.00 p.m.	Shooting Range	

- 1. It is mandatory for students who are admitted under reserved category of sports to report in the trials.
- 2. Students are requested to come in proper sports kit and necessary sports equipments on the day of reporting and trial.
- 3. For any query & information student may contact Dr.Dolly & Dr. Rakesh Malik for women & men section respectively.

(Dr.Parminder Singh) University Director of Phy. Edu. & Sports

Issued to :-

- 1. Office of the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Office of the D.U.I.
- **3.** Office of the D.S.W.
- **4.** All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Deptt.
- **5.** All the Hostel Wardens for information & necessary action.
- **6.** The Dy. Director of Phy. Edu.
- 7. The Dy. Director of Phy. Edu.

Copy to: Sh.Rajpal Rana, Sh.Suresh Kumar, Sh.Sudarshan Singh, Sh.Sanjeev Kumar, Sh.Gurdev Singh, Sh.Puran Mashi, Sh.Hira Singh, Shri Narayan, Sh.Bansu Ram, Caretaker & Nimit Kumar (Fitness Trainer) for information & necessary action.

<u>Directorate of Sports</u> <u>Panjab University, Chandigarh</u>

No. <u>5667-5737/DS</u> Dated:- <u>06.08.2015</u>

INTER HOSTEL AND INTER DEPARTMENT BADMINTON AND TABLE TENNIS COMPETITION (MEN & WOMEN)

All the Chairpersons/Directors/Wardens of Panjab University Campus are requested to intimate the students of your respective department/hostel, that the Panjab University Inter Department and Inter Hostel Badminton and Table Tennis Competitions for Men & Women Session 2015-16 will be held at Gymnasium Hall, P.U. Chandigarh as per the schedule given below:-

Sr.No.	Name of the		Date of Tournament		Starting		
	Tournament				Time/Reporting Time		
1.	Badminton	(Men &	20.08.2015	to	9.30	a.m.	on
	Women) (Int	er Hostel	21.08.2015		20.08.2015		
	& Inter Depti	t.)					
2.	Table Tennis	s (Men &	24.08.2015	to	9.30	a.m.	on
	Women) (Inter Hostel		25.08.2015		24.08.2015		
	& Inter Depti	t.)					

Note:-

- 1. Players are advised to bring their own badminton racquets and Table tennis bats.
- 2. All the students are requested to bring their latest University Identity Card/Hostel Identity Card duly signed by the Chairperson/Director/Warden and must be produced at the time of entry for the competition.
- 3. Student participants are advice to come in proper sports kit on the days of competition.

(Dr.Parminder Singh)
Director Phy. Edu. & Sports

Copy to :-

1. D.S.W.

Issued to :-

- 1. All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Deptt.
- 2. All the Hostel Wardens (M&W)
- 3. Mr.Rajpal Rana, Supdt. (for necessary information)
- 4. Mr.Sudarshan Singh (for advance withdraw, disperse & adjustment)
- **5.** Mr.Gurdev Singh (for issuing equipments and stationary)
- **6.** Sh.Hira Singh (for necessary arrangements)

<u>Directorate of Sports</u> <u>Panjab University, Chandigarh</u>

No. <u>5738-5818/DS</u> Dated:- <u>06.08.2015</u>

INTER HOSTEL AND INTER DEPARTMENT SWIMMING COMPETITION (MEN & WOMEN)

All the Chairpersons/Directors/Wardens of Panjab University Campus are requested to intimate the students of your respective department/hostel, that the Panjab University Inter Department and Inter Hostel Swimming Competition for Men & Women Session 2015-16 will be held on 18.08.2015 starting at 3.30 p.m. at P.U. Swimming Pool, Chandigarh.

Note:-

- 1. All the students are requested to bring their latest University Identity Card/Hostel Identity Card duly signed by the Chairperson/Director/Warden and must be produced at the time of entry for the competition.
- 4. Student participants are advice to come in proper sports kit on the days of competition.

(Dr.Parminder Singh)
Director Phy. Edu. & Sports

Copy to:-

1. D.S.W.

Issued to:-

- 1. All the Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Departments
- 2. All the Hostel Wardens (M&W)
- 3. Mr.Rajpal Rana, Supdt. (for necessary information)
- 4. Mr.Sudarshan Singh (for advance withdraw, disperse & adjustment)
- **5.** Mr.Gurdev Singh (for issuing equipments and stationary)
- **6.** All life Guards working in Swimming Pool (for duty during the competition)
- 7. All Ground men working at Swimming Pool (for necessary action)